






















Designated Depository Banks for Morrison County Funds 
 

 Edward Jones 
 Farmers & Merchants State Bank 
 First State Bank of Swanville  
 MAGIC (Minnesota Association of Governments Investing for Counties)  

 Magnifi Financial 
 Mid Minnesota Federal Credit Union 
 Moreton Capital Markets 
 Pine Country Bank 
 Randall State Bank 
 Stearns Bank of Upsala 
 Unity Bank 
 US Bank 
 Wells Fargo 

 























CONTRACT 321
SP 049-598-031 & SP 049-621-021
CR 225 over Swan River and CSAH 21 over South Branch of Two Rivers
Bridge replacement with approach grading

Project Locations
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dj.prom
Oval
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dj.prom
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Oval



CONTRACT NO. :  321

MINN. PROJECT NO. :  BFP 4926 (107)

PROJECT NO. :  SP 049-598-031, SP 049-621-021 

BID OPENING:  12/18/2025 10:00 AM

LOCATION:  CR 225 over the Swan River
   CSAH 21 over the South Branch of Two Rivers

WORK TYPE:  BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS WITH APPROACH GRADING

% FROM DBE % GOAL (NEUTRAL)
-23.24% None
-21.27% None
-21.17% None
6.35% None

15.29% None

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS AN EXACT REPRODUCTION OF BIDS RECEIVED

CERTIFIED BY: LICENSE NO. 54256
Anthony E. Hennen, PE

DATE:
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CONTRACT NO. :  321

MORRISON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
CONTRACT 321 BID ABSTRACT

LinnCo, Inc 2,233,076.90$  
Gladen Construction Inc 2,059,945.51$  

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED AMOUNT 1,936,879.50$  
Marvin Tretter Inc. 1,486,819.56$  

Midwest Contracting, LLC 1,524,949.60$  
Landwehr Construction, Inc. 1,526,789.83$  

12/19/2025



BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
2013.609 HAUL & DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE TON 100 150.00$       15,000.00$     125.00$        12,500.00$        125.00$           12,500.00$         56.00$          5,600.00$           135.00$        13,500.00$       123.95$        12,395.00$          
2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 30,000.00$  30,000.00$     25,000.00$  25,000.00$        28,500.00$     28,500.00$         44,500.00$  44,500.00$        52,000.00$  52,000.00$       25,247.09$  25,247.09$          
2051.501 MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS LS 1 500.00$       500.00$          1.00$            1.00$                  100.00$           100.00$               1,000.00$    1,000.00$           500.00$        500.00$             3,002.01$     3,002.01$            
2101.601 GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00$    5,000.00$       3,500.00$     3,500.00$          500.00$           500.00$               7,400.00$    7,400.00$           8,500.00$     8,500.00$         4,112.21$     4,112.21$            
2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS L F 38 20.00$          760.00$          12.00$          456.00$             14.00$             532.00$               20.55$          780.90$              32.00$          1,216.00$         68.24$          2,593.12$            
2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 183 8.00$            1,464.00$       4.00$            732.00$             5.00$                915.00$               8.50$            1,555.50$           16.00$          2,928.00$         19.36$          3,542.88$            
2106.507 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT MOD 7% (CV) C Y 1676 20.00$          33,520.00$     18.00$          30,168.00$        16.75$             28,073.00$         25.20$          42,235.20$        48.00$          80,448.00$       45.27$          75,872.52$          
2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) CY 1404 15.00$          21,060.00$     10.00$          14,040.00$        5.00$                7,020.00$            11.50$          16,146.00$        8.00$            11,232.00$       10.74$          15,078.96$          
2106.601 DEWATERING LS 1 5,000.00$    5,000.00$       5,500.00$     5,500.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            2,000.00$    2,000.00$           19,500.00$  19,500.00$       10,074.99$  10,074.99$          
2108.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5 S Y 1282 6.00$            7,692.00$       2.50$            3,205.00$          4.00$                5,128.00$            3.80$            4,871.60$           6.50$            8,333.00$         5.92$            7,589.44$            
2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 TON 314 45.00$          14,130.00$     32.00$          10,048.00$        34.00$             10,676.00$         38.00$          11,932.00$        34.00$          10,676.00$       25.14$          7,893.96$            
2123.510 DOZER HOUR 1 250.00$       250.00$          225.00$        225.00$             200.00$           200.00$               310.00$       310.00$              300.00$        300.00$             412.44$        412.44$                
2123.610 CRAWLER MOUNTED BACKHOE HOUR 1 250.00$       250.00$          325.00$        325.00$             250.00$           250.00$               310.00$       310.00$              350.00$        350.00$             412.44$        412.44$                
2211.509 AGGREGATE BASS CLASS 5 TON 40 30.00$          1,200.00$       30.00$          1,200.00$          19.00$             760.00$               21.60$          864.00$              75.00$          3,000.00$         69.53$          2,781.20$            
2215.504 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION S Y 753 10.00$          7,530.00$       10.00$          7,530.00$          6.00$                4,518.00$            9.50$            7,153.50$           20.81$          15,669.93$       3.33$            2,507.49$            
2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 301 3.00$            903.00$          2.50$            752.50$             2.00$                602.00$               2.25$            677.25$              2.00$            602.00$             2.22$            668.22$                
2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) TON 520 120.00$       62,400.00$     102.00$        53,040.00$        95.00$             49,400.00$         106.20$       55,224.00$        95.00$          49,400.00$       105.43$        54,823.60$          
2412.502 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END EACH 4 30,000.00$  120,000.00$  21,000.00$  84,000.00$        23,500.00$     94,000.00$         17,390.00$  69,560.00$        21,500.00$  86,000.00$       23,318.61$  93,274.44$          
2412.502 14X9 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END EACH 2 35,000.00$  70,000.00$     24,000.00$  48,000.00$        24,500.00$     49,000.00$         18,920.00$  37,840.00$        23,500.00$  47,000.00$       27,777.83$  55,555.66$          
2412.503 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT L F 108 2,300.00$    248,400.00$  1,350.00$     145,800.00$     1,550.00$        167,400.00$       1,300.00$    140,400.00$      1,451.00$     156,708.00$     2,257.27$     243,785.16$        
2412.503 14X9 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT L F 54 2,400.00$    129,600.00$  1,400.00$     75,600.00$        1,575.00$        85,050.00$         1,320.00$    71,280.00$        1,470.00$     79,380.00$       2,485.40$     134,211.60$        
2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE LS 1 30,000.00$  30,000.00$     10,000.00$  10,000.00$        9,500.00$        9,500.00$            11,800.00$  11,800.00$        21,500.00$  21,500.00$       6,968.42$     6,968.42$            
2451.607 CRUSHED ROCK (CV) C Y 511 50.00$          25,550.00$     49.00$          25,039.00$        85.00$             43,435.00$         56.55$          28,897.05$        100.00$        51,100.00$       25.71$          13,137.81$          
2501.502 30" CAS PIPE APRON EACH 2 1,000.00$    2,000.00$       1,100.00$     2,200.00$          750.00$           1,500.00$            1,661.00$    3,322.00$           1,709.00$     3,418.00$         1,494.96$     2,989.92$            
2501.503 30" CAS PIPE CULVERT L F 46 100.00$       4,600.00$       115.00$        5,290.00$          95.00$             4,370.00$            96.75$          4,450.50$           92.00$          4,232.00$         209.06$        9,616.76$            
2501.507 CULVERT EXCAVATION CLASS U C Y 1886 9.00$            16,974.00$     10.00$          18,860.00$        7.00$                13,202.00$         7.60$            14,333.60$        11.05$          20,840.30$       14.72$          27,761.92$          
2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 7 S Y 381 5.00$            1,905.00$       4.00$            1,524.00$          5.00$                1,905.00$            5.15$            1,962.15$           6.00$            2,286.00$         5.92$            2,255.52$            
2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III C Y 191 80.00$          15,280.00$     80.00$          15,280.00$        75.00$             14,325.00$         117.50$       22,442.50$        115.00$        21,965.00$       207.19$        39,573.29$          
2520.507 LEAN MIX BACKFILL C Y 30 300.00$       9,000.00$       250.00$        7,500.00$          225.00$           6,750.00$            347.00$       10,410.00$        250.00$        7,500.00$         527.60$        15,828.00$          
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 6,500.00$    6,500.00$       8,000.00$     8,000.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            5,589.48$    5,589.48$           11,500.00$  11,500.00$       9,153.99$     9,153.99$            
2573.501 WATER TREATMENT LS 1 2,500.00$    2,500.00$       5,500.00$     5,500.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            800.00$       800.00$              10,000.00$  10,000.00$       17,881.20$  17,881.20$          
2573.501 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR LS 1 2,000.00$    2,000.00$       1,500.00$     1,500.00$          1,000.00$        1,000.00$            600.00$       600.00$              7,500.00$     7,500.00$         3,937.43$     3,937.43$            
2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS L F 1548 4.00$            6,192.00$       3.10$            4,798.80$          3.00$                4,644.00$            3.35$            5,185.80$           3.00$            4,644.00$         4.44$            6,873.12$            
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP L F 1548 4.00$            6,192.00$       3.10$            4,798.80$          3.00$                4,644.00$            3.35$            5,185.80$           3.00$            4,644.00$         4.44$            6,873.12$            
2573.601 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00$    7,500.00$       7,500.00$     7,500.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            13,000.00$  13,000.00$        56,000.00$  56,000.00$       67,194.95$  67,194.95$          
2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE 3 500.00$       1,250.00$       525.00$        1,312.50$          500.00$           1,250.00$            558.00$       1,395.00$           500.00$        1,250.00$         554.79$        1,386.98$            
2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW C Y 50 50.00$          2,500.00$       39.00$          1,950.00$          20.00$             1,000.00$            43.00$          2,150.00$           65.00$          3,250.00$         32.09$          1,604.50$            
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 LB 500 2.50$            1,250.00$       1.00$            500.00$             1.00$                500.00$               1.10$            550.00$              0.95$            475.00$             1.05$            525.00$                
2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 S Y 1224 5.00$            6,120.00$       2.00$            2,448.00$          2.00$                2,448.00$            2.20$            2,692.80$           1.95$            2,386.80$         2.16$            2,643.84$            
2575.505 SEEDING ACRE 3 600.00$       1,500.00$       525.00$        1,312.50$          500.00$           1,250.00$            559.00$       1,397.50$           500.00$        1,250.00$         554.79$        1,386.98$            
2575.508 HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX LB 8750 2.25$            19,687.50$     2.00$            17,500.00$        1.75$                15,312.50$         2.00$            17,500.00$        1.75$            15,312.50$       1.94$            16,975.00$          
2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MGAL 15 400.00$       6,000.00$       475.00$        7,125.00$          450.00$           6,750.00$            503.00$       7,545.00$           450.00$        6,750.00$         499.31$        7,489.65$            
2575.608 SEED OATS LB 250 2.00$            500.00$          0.70$            175.00$             0.65$                162.50$               0.75$            187.50$              0.65$            162.50$             0.72$            180.00$                
2575.608 SEED MESIC INSLOPE LB 166 7.00$            1,162.00$       6.25$            1,037.50$          6.00$                996.00$               6.70$            1,112.20$           6.00$            996.00$             6.66$            1,105.56$            
2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 600 1.00$            600.00$          0.33$            198.00$             0.30$                180.00$               0.35$            210.00$              0.30$            180.00$             2.05$            1,230.00$            
2582.503 6" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 2684 1.00$            2,684.00$       0.44$            1,180.96$          0.40$                1,073.60$            0.45$            1,207.80$           0.40$            1,073.60$         2.22$            5,958.48$            
2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 270 1.00$            270.00$          0.33$            89.10$               0.30$                81.00$                 0.35$            94.50$                0.30$            81.00$               2.05$            553.50$                

TOTAL: 954,375.50$     TOTAL: 674,241.66$        TOTAL: 701,402.60$          TOTAL: 685,661.13$         TOTAL: 907,539.63$        TOTAL: 1,026,919.37$       
-29.35% -26.51% -28.16% -4.91% 7.60%
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LinnCo, IncMidwest Contracting, LLCMarvin Tretter Inc. Gladen Construction Inc
SP 049-598-031  CR 225 NEW BR NO. 49K12, REMOVE OLD BR 49508, GRADING, BITUMINOUS SURFACING AND AGGREGATE SURFACING 

Landwehr Construction, Inc.ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATED 
AMOUNT

 NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATED 

PRICE



BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT BID AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
2013.609 HAUL & DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE TON 130 150.00$       19,500.00$     125.00$           16,250.00$        100.00$           13,000.00$         56.00$          7,280.00$           116.00$        15,080.00$       121.41$        15,783.30$          
2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 30,000.00$  30,000.00$     25,000.00$     25,000.00$        28,500.00$     28,500.00$         29,500.00$  29,500.00$        42,000.00$  42,000.00$       24,731.91$  24,731.91$          
2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS LS 1 500.00$       500.00$          1.00$               1.00$                  100.00$           100.00$               1,000.00$    1,000.00$           500.00$        500.00$             2,940.75$     2,940.75$            
2101.601 GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00$    5,000.00$       3,500.00$       3,500.00$          500.00$           500.00$               8,000.00$    8,000.00$           4,500.00$     4,500.00$         4,028.30$     4,028.30$            
2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK EACH 4 250.00$       1,000.00$       250.00$           1,000.00$          250.00$           1,000.00$            475.00$       1,900.00$           1,100.00$     4,400.00$         1,204.25$     4,817.00$            
2104.502 SALVAGE SLOTTED RAIL TERMINAL EACH 4 750.00$       3,000.00$       1,500.00$       6,000.00$          75.00$             300.00$               327.00$       1,308.00$           725.00$        2,900.00$         561.85$        2,247.40$            
2104.503 SALVAGE GUARDRAIL L F 100 12.00$          1,200.00$       4.00$               400.00$             9.00$                900.00$               17.70$          1,770.00$           39.00$          3,900.00$         27.31$          2,731.00$            
2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 370 8.00$            2,960.00$       4.00$               1,480.00$          5.00$                1,850.00$            10.80$          3,996.00$           14.80$          5,476.00$         18.96$          7,015.20$            
2106.507 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT MOD 7% (CV) C Y 3316 20.00$          66,320.00$     18.00$             59,688.00$        20.50$             67,978.00$         24.20$          80,247.20$        48.00$          159,168.00$     44.35$          147,064.60$        
2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) C Y 1833 6.00$            10,998.00$     10.00$             18,330.00$        7.00$                12,831.00$         8.00$            14,664.00$        8.00$            14,664.00$       10.52$          19,283.16$          
2106.601 DEWATERING LS 1 5,000.00$    5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            2,000.00$    2,000.00$           19,500.00$  19,500.00$       9,168.62$     9,168.62$            
2108.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5 S Y 1731 4.00$            6,924.00$       2.50$               4,327.50$          4.00$                6,924.00$            3.40$            5,885.40$           6.50$            11,251.50$       5.80$            10,039.80$          
2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 (B) TON 47 55.00$          2,585.00$       37.00$             1,739.00$          78.00$             3,666.00$            87.20$          4,098.40$           78.00$          3,666.00$         24.62$          1,157.14$            
2123.510 DOZER HOUR 3 250.00$       750.00$          225.00$           675.00$             200.00$           600.00$               310.00$       930.00$              300.00$        900.00$             134.68$        404.04$                
2123.610 CRAWLER MOUNTED BACKHOE HOUR 3 250.00$       750.00$          325.00$           975.00$             250.00$           750.00$               310.00$       930.00$              350.00$        1,050.00$         134.68$        404.04$                
2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 TON 40 30.00$          1,200.00$       30.00$             1,200.00$          25.00$             1,000.00$            16.60$          664.00$              75.00$          3,000.00$         68.11$          2,724.40$            
2215.504 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION S Y 768 10.00$          7,680.00$       10.00$             7,680.00$          6.00$                4,608.00$            13.30$          10,214.40$        20.81$          15,982.08$       3.26$            2,503.68$            
2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") S Y 356 15.00$          5,340.00$       11.00$             3,916.00$          16.00$             5,696.00$            18.00$          6,408.00$           16.00$          5,696.00$         17.38$          6,187.28$            
2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 200 3.00$            600.00$          2.50$               500.00$             2.00$                400.00$               2.24$            448.00$              2.00$            400.00$             2.17$            434.00$                
2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B) TON 470 120.00$       56,400.00$     105.00$           49,350.00$        98.00$             46,060.00$         109.55$       51,488.50$        98.00$          46,060.00$       106.48$        50,045.60$          
2412.502 16X9 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SEC EACH 4 35,000.00$  140,000.00$  38,000.00$     152,000.00$     36,000.00$     144,000.00$       32,400.00$  129,600.00$      42,000.00$  168,000.00$     37,853.61$  151,414.44$        
2412.503 16X9 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT L F 172 2,500.00$    430,000.00$  1,700.00$       292,400.00$     1,850.00$        318,200.00$       1,700.00$    292,400.00$      1,950.00$     335,400.00$     2,805.70$     482,580.40$        
2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE LS 1 40,000.00$  40,000.00$     12,000.00$     12,000.00$        9,500.00$        9,500.00$            12,600.00$  12,600.00$        41,000.00$  41,000.00$       9,917.22$     9,917.22$            
2451.607 CRUSHED ROCK (CV) C Y 755 50.00$          37,750.00$     49.00$             36,995.00$        79.00$             59,645.00$         60.00$          45,300.00$        100.00$        75,500.00$       22.80$          17,214.00$          
2501.507 CULVERT EXCAVATION CLASS U C Y 3211 6.00$            19,266.00$     10.00$             32,110.00$        7.00$                22,477.00$         13.00$          41,743.00$        11.05$          35,481.55$       11.92$          38,275.12$          
2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 7 S Y 468 10.00$          4,680.00$       4.00$               1,872.00$          4.00$                1,872.00$            3.50$            1,638.00$           5.00$            2,340.00$         5.80$            2,714.40$            
2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III C Y 235 80.00$          18,800.00$     80.00$             18,800.00$        70.00$             16,450.00$         108.00$       25,380.00$        115.00$        27,025.00$       198.78$        46,713.30$          
2520.507 LEAN MIX BACKFILL C Y 24 300.00$       7,200.00$       250.00$           6,000.00$          225.00$           5,400.00$            340.00$       8,160.00$           250.00$        6,000.00$         516.93$        12,406.32$          
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 6,500.00$    6,500.00$       8,000.00$       8,000.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            5,590.00$    5,590.00$           11,500.00$  11,500.00$       9,180.85$     9,180.85$            
2573.501 WATER TREATMENT LS 1 3,000.00$    3,000.00$       5,500.00$       5,500.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            1,000.00$    1,000.00$           10,000.00$  10,000.00$       17,519.65$  17,519.65$          
2573.501 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR LS 1 2,000.00$    2,000.00$       1,500.00$       1,500.00$          1,000.00$        1,000.00$            600.00$       600.00$              3,500.00$     3,500.00$         2,919.94$     2,919.94$            
2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS L F 1677 4.00$            6,708.00$       3.10$               5,198.70$          3.00$                5,031.00$            3.35$            5,617.95$           3.00$            5,031.00$         4.35$            7,294.95$            
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP L F 1677 4.00$            6,708.00$       3.10$               5,198.70$          3.00$                5,031.00$            3.35$            5,617.95$           3.00$            5,031.00$         4.35$            7,294.95$            
2573.601 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00$    7,500.00$       7,500.00$       7,500.00$          5,000.00$        5,000.00$            11,000.00$  11,000.00$        46,000.00$  46,000.00$       65,661.09$  65,661.09$          
2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE 2 500.00$       800.00$          525.00$           840.00$             500.00$           800.00$               558.00$       892.80$              500.00$        800.00$             543.25$        869.20$                
2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW C Y 50 50.00$          2,500.00$       29.00$             1,450.00$          20.00$             1,000.00$            52.65$          2,632.50$           65.00$          3,250.00$         52.02$          2,601.00$            
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 LB 320 2.50$            800.00$          1.00$               320.00$             1.00$                320.00$               1.10$            352.00$              0.95$            304.00$             1.03$            329.60$                
2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 S Y 165 5.00$            825.00$          2.00$               330.00$             2.00$                330.00$               2.20$            363.00$              1.95$            321.75$             2.12$            349.80$                
2575.505 SEEDING ACRE 2 500.00$       800.00$          525.00$           840.00$             500.00$           800.00$               558.00$       892.80$              500.00$        800.00$             543.25$        869.20$                
2575.508 HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX LB 5600 2.25$            12,600.00$     2.00$               11,200.00$        1.75$                9,800.00$            2.00$            11,200.00$        1.75$            9,800.00$         1.90$            10,640.00$          
2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MGAL 10 500.00$       5,000.00$       475.00$           4,750.00$          450.00$           4,500.00$            500.00$       5,000.00$           450.00$        4,500.00$         488.92$        4,889.20$            
2575.608 SEED OATS LB 160 2.00$            320.00$          0.70$               112.00$             0.65$                104.00$               0.75$            120.00$              0.65$            104.00$             0.71$            113.60$                
2575.608 SEED MESIC INSLOPE LB 104 10.00$          1,040.00$       6.25$               650.00$             6.00$                624.00$               6.70$            696.80$              6.00$            624.00$             6.52$            678.08$                

TOTAL: 982,504.00$     TOTAL: 812,577.90$        TOTAL: 823,547.00$          TOTAL: 841,128.70$         TOTAL: 1,152,405.88$    TOTAL: 1,206,157.53$       
-17.30% -16.18% -14.39% 17.29% 22.76%
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Marvin Tretter Inc.
SP 049-621-021   CSAH 21 NEW BR NO. 49K03, REMOVE OLD BR 49513, GRADING, BITUMINOUS SURFACING AND AGGREGATE SURFACING 
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